PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Seminole County Northwest Service Area-Markham Regional Water Treatment Plant PWS# 3594107-04

A precautionary boil water advisory was issued Friday, September 18, 2020 @ 5:00 a.m. due to a broken 12” water main. The water main was repaired and the distribution system was flushed, and we have commenced taking bacteriological samples as a precautionary measure. (262 service connection were affected).

PWS # 3594107-04

Affected:  Heathrow

Streets:  Cricklewood Terr: 607, 613, 619, 625, 631, 637, 640, 643, 649, 654, 655, 660, 661, 667, 668, 673, 676, 679, 685, 686, 691, 692, 697, 698, 703, 709, 715, 720, 721, 727, 728, 733, 734, 739, 740, 745, 746, 751, 752, 756, 757, 758, 763, 764, 769, 770, 781, 787, 793, 799, 803

Prince Ct: 1274, 1275, 1280, 1281, 1286, 1287, 1288, 1292, 1293

Camberly Ct: 1262, 1263, 1267, 1268

Brampton Pl: 1161, 1165, 1166, 1169, 1172, 1173, 1176, 1177, 1180, 1181, 1182, 1184, 1185, 1188, 1189, 1192, 1193, 1197, 1200, 1201, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1209, 1212, 1213, 1216, 1217, 1219, 1220, 1221, 1224, 1228, 1229, 1232, 1233, 1236, 1237, 1240, 1244, 1248, 1252, 1256, 1257, 1260, 1264, 1268, 1269, 1270, 1272, 1273, 1273, 1276, 1277

Hamptoncrest Cir: 436, 443, 451, 459, 467(Hamptons of Heathrow Condo complex, all units)

Devon Pl: 330, 331, 334, 335, 339, 342, 343, 346, 350, 354, 356, 357, 358, 359, 362, 366, 370, 374, 378, 382, 383, 386, 387, 390, 394, 395, 398, 402, 406, 410, 411, 414, 417, 418, 421, 422, 423, 425, 426, 429, 430, 433, 434, 435, 438, 442, 449, 450, 453, 454, 458, 461, 462, 466, 469, 470, 473, 474, 478, 480, 481, 482, 485, 486, 489, 490, 493, 494, 497, 501, 502, 505, 506, 509, 510, 513, 514, 518, 522, 526, 530, 534

Denton Ct: 451, 454, 455, 458, 459, 462, 463, 466, 467, 471, 475, 477

Glencrest Dr: 1203, 1204, 1207, 1208, 1209, 1211, 1215, 1216, 1219, 1220, 1223, 1224, 1226, 1228, 1229, 1232, 1235, 1236, 1239, 1240, 1241, 1243, 1246, 1247, 1251, 1252, 1255, 1258, 1259, 1263, 1264, 1267, 1269, 1273, 1275, 1279, 1280, 1284, 1285, 1287, 1288, 1291, 1292, 1298, 1351

District: 5

"Precautionary Boil Water Advisory" door signs were placed on the businesses/residences so as to inform the customers of this situation and to provide contact information. Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative bottled water may be used. This "Precautionary Boil Water Notice" will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you may contact Seminole County Environmental Services Department at 407-665-2110 between the hours of 8:00am – 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday, or call 407-665-2767 after hours.